



| Pos | Part Number | Description | Additional Text | Quantity |
|-----|-------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|----------|
| 3 | 78038001017 | OIL PUMP GEAR 17 T | | 1.00 |
| 4 | 0458030080 | CYLIND.SCREW M3X8 ISO 14580 SS | | 4.00 |
| 5 | 75030003050 | STOP SHEET MEMBRANE 07 | | 1.00 |
| 7 | 75030003051 | MEMBRANE 07 | | 1.00 |
| 8 | 81205027003 | MEMBRAN CRANKCASE | | 1.00 |
| 9 | 81205027004 | TAB WASHER MEMBRAN CSC | | 1.00 |
| 10 | 78138102000 | OIL PUMP SHAFT SP-DP | | 1.00 |
| 11 | 0402041580 | needle roller NRB 4x15.8 G2 | | 2.00 |
| 12 | 61238111000 | ROTOR-SET CPL. 22MM | | 1.00 |
| 13 | 0770440020 | O-RING 44,00X2,00 VITON | | 1.00 |
| 14 | 78038004000 | OIL PUMP COVER SUCTION PUMP | | 1.00 |
| 16 | 0025060166S | HH collar screw M6x16 TX30 SL | | 2.00 |
| 17 | 58038022000 | CU-seal ring DIN7603-12X18X1.5 | | 1.00 |
| 18 | 58030021000 | OILDRAIN PLUG W.MAG. M 12X1,5 | | 1.00 |
| 20 | 0799060000 | TAB WASHER DIN6799-RS 6,0 | | 1.00 |
| 21 | 58038007755 | STOP DISK 8,1 X 15 X 0,5 | | 1.00 |
| 22 | 78138001029 | IDLER GEAR 1 29Z | | 1.00 |
| 24 | 78138003000 | OIL PUMP COVER | | 1.00 |
| 25 | 59038011012 | OILPUMP ROTOR 12MM G-95R/003 | | 1.00 |
| 26 | 0770012021 | O-RING 12X2 VITON GREEN | | 1.00 |

| | | | | |
|----|-------------|--------------------------------|------|------|
| 27 | 0402251980 | NEEDLEROL.DIN5402 NRA 2,5X19,8 | | 1.00 |
| 28 | 0402251180 | NEEDLE ROLLER DIN5402 2,5X11,8 | | 1.00 |
| 29 | 0770020170 | O-RING 17,17X1,78 GLO | | 1.00 |
| 30 | 78138015001 | OIL SCREEN CPL. | | 1.00 |
| 31 | 59038017000 | PLUG M20X1,5 WS=13 | | 1.00 |
| 32 | 0770170200 | O-RING 17,00X2,00 | | 1.00 |
| 33 | 07701250151 | O-RING 12,5X1,5 VITON V75 | | 2.00 |
| 34 | 59038016100 | OIL SCREEN | | 1.00 |
| 36 | 77038005044 | OIL FILTER WITH GASKET 06 | | 1.00 |
| 37 | 07700390261 | O-RING 39,34X2,62 | | 1.00 |
| 38 | 75038041200 | oil filter cover | | 1.00 |
| 39 | 0770125015 | O-RING 12,5X1,5 NBR | | 1.00 |
| 40 | 0025050166 | HH collar screw M5x16 TX30 | | 5.00 |
| 41 | 0401090003 | BALL DIN5401-9 | | 1.00 |
| 42 | 58038023300 | PRESSURE SPRING L=25MM D=1MM | | 1.00 |
| 43 | 58038022000 | CU-seal ring DIN7603-12X18X1.5 | | 1.00 |
| 44 | 0908120153 | threaded plug DIN 908 M12x1.5 | DUKE | 1.00 |
| 45 | 78040028000 | BUSHING PIN | | 1.00 |
| 46 | 0988172405 | SHIM WASHER DIN0988-17X24X0,5 | | 1.00 |
| 47 | 0471170010 | CIRCLIP DIN0471-17X1 | | 1.00 |
| 48 | 0912060208 | AH SCREW DIN0912-M 6X20 SS | | 1.00 |
| 99 | 78938015010 | OILFILTER SERVICEKIT SX-F 15 | | 0.00 |